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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
ARMCO Holdings LLC 06/28/2021 Limited Liability Company:
ACES Risk Management LLC 06/28/2021 Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Synovus Bank

Street Address: 800 Shades Creek Parkway
City: Birmingham
State/Country: ALABAMA

Postal Code: 35209

Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 90772661
Registration Number: |[6401176 A ACES
Registration Number: |4949825 ACES ANALYTICS é
Registration Number: (6467316 ACES AUDIT PACKS E
Registration Number: | 5480020 ACES AUTOMATED DOCUMENT MANAGER &
Registration Number: |6401195 ACES FLEXIBLE AUDIT TECHNOLOGY 8_
Serial Number: 90772739 ACES PROTECT g
Serial Number: 90772580 ACES PROTECT :_9
Registration Number: |6401173 A ACES QUALITY MANAGEMENT O
Serial Number: 90225611 ACES QUALITY MANAGEMENT
Serial Number: 90226595 ACES QUALITY MANAGEMENT & CONTROL
Registration Number: |5162885 ACESXPRESS
Serial Number: 90240114 AUDIT PACK
Registration Number: |5665297 DATASURE
Registration Number: |5808811 FRAUD CASE MANAGER
Serial Number: 90226932 QUALITY PEOPLE BEHIND QUALITY PRODUCTS A
Registration Number: |5004914 TRIDCOMPARE

TRADEMARK
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

2054883555
BHARVEY@MAYNARDCOOPER.COM
David Kinman

1901 SIXTH AVENUE N, SUITE 1700
Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David Kinman

SIGNATURE:

/David Kinman/

DATE SIGNED:

11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Synovus Trademark Security Interest#page1 .tif
source=Synovus Trademark Security Interest#page?2.tif
source=Synovus Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif
source=Synovus Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif
source=Synovus Trademark Security Interest#pageb.tif
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NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2021 (as the
same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the “Agreement”), by and
among ARMCO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ACES RISK
MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, as
applicable, the “Borrower”) and SYNOVUS BANK, a Georgia state banking corporation (together
with its successors or assigns, the “Bank™), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing
security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of each such
Borrower in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, along
with any goodwill related thereto, to the Bank.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

06012697.2
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The undersigned Borrower and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security
interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the
Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any asset secured hereby.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SYNOVUS BANK, a Georgia state banking
corporation, as Bank

By:

Very truly yours,

ARMCO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

By: \....,\Q D‘D
Name: SEE}S 2SS Vi‘ QMixo\V\a/}

Its:  Manager

ACES RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company

By: ARMCO HOLDINGS, LLC
Its:  Manager

S =Y
Name: \ r@mﬂ,,ﬁ S &é. “Lj&\ﬂ\\f\aj

Its:  Manager

Charles C. Clark, Jr.
Its: Director

800 Shades Creek Parkway
Birmingham, Alabama 35209
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The undersigned Borrower and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security
interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the
Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any asset secured hereby.

Very truly yours,
ARMCO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

By:

Name:

Its:  Manager

ACES RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company

By: ARMCO HOLDINGS, LLC
Its:  Manager

By:

Name:

Its:  Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:
SYNOVYUS BANK, a Georgia state banking

corporation, /B/ank

Charles C. Clark, Jr.
Its: Director

800 Shades Creek Parkway
Birmingham, Alabama 35209
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TRADEMARK
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060126973

Schedule 1

ACES RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC
(Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications

ACES

QUALITY MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION

NO

90772661
90225861
86711531

90227141

87635194

90226405

PROTECT =

90226595

87041204

DATE

Jun 14 2021

Sep 30 2020

Jul 312015

Sep 30 2020

Oct 52017

Sep 30 2020

Jun 14 2021

Jun 14 2021

Sep 30 2020

Sep 30 2020

Sep 30 2020

May 18 2016

NO

6401176

4949825

6467316

5480020

6401195

6401173

5162885

DATE

June 29, 2021

May 3 2016

August 31,2021

May 29 2018

June 29, 2021

June 29, 2021

Mar 14 2017
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INT.
CLASSES

36,
42

36,
42

42

36.
42

42

36,
42

36,
42

36,
42

36,
42

36,

42
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STATUS

Pending

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending

Pending

Registered

Pending

Pending

Registered



TRADEMARK LOGO/STYLIZATION
AUDITPACK  AUDIT PACK
DATASURE DataSure

FRAUD CASE Fraud Case Manager
MANAGER
QUALITY
PEOPLE
BEHIND
QUALITY
PRODUCTS
ACHIEVING
QUALITY
RESULTS

QUALITY PTOPLE REITIND
QUALITY PRODUCTS ACHIEVING
QUALITY RESULTS

TRIDCOMPARE TRIDCompare

06012697.3

RECORDED: 11/05/2021

APPLICATION
NO

90240114

87885661

88265157

90226932

86711513

APPLICATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATION

DATE NO DATE
Oct 72020
Apr202018 5665297 Jan 29 2019
Jan 17 2019 5808811 Jul 162019
Sep 30 2020
Jul 31 2015 5004914 Jul 192016
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007485 FRAME: 0560

INT.
CLASSES

36.
42

42

42

30,
42

36,

STATUS

Pending

Registered

Registered

Pending

Registered



